503156024 01/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3202637

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
			Name			Execution Date		
HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO			TD.			01/21/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	FOXCON	FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED						
Street Address:	Floor 4,W	Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square, P O Box 2804						
City:	Grand Ca	Grand Cayman						
State/Country:	CAYMAN	ISLAP	IDS					
PROPERTY NUMBER					I			
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1432		432089	2					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number	(4	108)919	-8353					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	•	408)919 the e-m	-8353 ail address first; if that is	uns	uccess	ful, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number, l	be sent to this if provided;	the e-m if that	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be					
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	be sent to ti if provided; i 40	the e-m if that 089196	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 137	sen	t via US	Mail.	No. 6	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to th if provided; 1 40 jos	the e-m if that 089196 oseph.cl	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 137 nung@fit-foxconn.com,sou-	sen	t via US	Mail.	9fit-foxcon	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to the sen	the e-m if that 089196 oseph.cl	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 137 nung@fit-foxconn.com,sou- CHUNG	sen	t via US	Mail.	9fit-foxcon	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to th if provided; 1 40 jos : W 16	<i>the e-m</i> <i>if that</i> 089196 oseph.cl VEI TE 650 ME	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 137 nung@fit-foxconn.com,sou- CHUNG MOREX DRIVE	sen proc	t via US	Mail.	?fit-foxcon	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the sen	the e-m if that 089196 0seph.cl VEI TE 650 ME 650 ME	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 137 nung@fit-foxconn.com,sou- CHUNG MOREX DRIVE CLARA, CALIFORNIA 9505	sen proc	t via US	Mail.	9fit-foxcon	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the sen	the e-m if that 089196 oseph.cl VEI TE 650 ME GANTA (ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 137 nung@fit-foxconn.com,sou- CHUNG MOREX DRIVE CLARA, CALIFORNIA 9505	sen proc	t via US	Mail.	9fit-foxcon	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to the sen	the e-m if that 089196 0seph.cl VEI TE 650 ME 650 ME GANTA (US W	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 137 nung@fit-foxconn.com,sou- CHUNG MOREX DRIVE CLARA, CALIFORNIA 9505 656040 EI TE CHUNG	sen proc	t via US	Mail.	Pfit-foxcon	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to the sen	the e-m if that 089196 0seph.cl VEI TE 650 ME 650 ME GANTA (US W	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 137 nung@fit-foxconn.com,sou- CHUNG MOREX DRIVE CLARA, CALIFORNIA 9505	sen proc	t via US	Mail.	9fit-foxcon	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to the sen	the e-m if that 089196 0seph.cl VEI TE 650 ME 650 ME GANTA (US WI	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 137 nung@fit-foxconn.com,sou- CHUNG MOREX DRIVE CLARA, CALIFORNIA 9505 656040 EI TE CHUNG	sen proc	t via US	Mail.	Pfit-foxcon	
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET F NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	be sent to the sen	the e-m if that 089196 0seph.cl VEI TE 650 ME 650 ME GANTA (US WI	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 137 nung@fit-foxconn.com,sou- CHUNG MOREX DRIVE CLARA, CALIFORNIA 9505 656040 EI TE CHUNG	sen proc	t via US	Mail.	Pfit-foxcon	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to the sen	the e-m if that 089196 0seph.cl VEI TE 650 ME 650 ME 650 ME 01 01 01 0age1.tit	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be 137 nung@fit-foxconn.com,sou- CHUNG MOREX DRIVE CLARA, CALIFORNIA 9505 656040 EI TE CHUNG /29/2015	sen proc	t via US	Mail.	Pfit-foxcon	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AGREEMENT

Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd., ("ASSIGNOR") is owner of U.S. patents listed in Exhibit A, (the "Patents"). Foxconn Interconnect Technology, Ltd., ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents subject to this Agreement and the Patent Assignment Agreements effective as of July 29, 2014 and September 30, 2014 respectively (collectively referred to as "Major Assignment Agreements").

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patents to ASSIGNEE for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to: (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

In the event of any conflicts between this Agreement and the Major Assignment Agreements, the Major Assignment Agreements shall prevail.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 9/30/2014



ASSIGNEE

Date: 9/30/2014

.

For and on behalf of Foxcomment Technology, MITED
PT P-P

Authorized Signature(s) Title:

For and on behalf of FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TE

Authori

PATENT REEL: 034836 FRAME: 0742

Exhibit A	Ex	hi	bi	t	А
-----------	----	----	----	---	---

ı.

Application Number			
Application Number			
14/073828			
14/072800			
14/073827			
14/222905			
14/075062			
14/161618			
14/260546			
29/490351			
14/337083			
14/190118			
29/476584			
29/475507			
29/476583			
29/475508			
29/496878			
14/184577			
29/495024			
29/477212			
29/495128			
29/495129			
29/495132			
29/478834			
29/497156			
29/494305			
14/242835			
14/320888			
14/320892			
61/977115			
61/981217			
61/989508			
62/001084			
62/002934			
62/021066			
62/026046			



HNOLOGY LIMITED

ed Signature(s)